© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 7
Cisco CWDM SFP 10 Gigabit
Ethernet Solution
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 7
Contents
Overview 3

wavelength
wavelengthin 1450  1620 nm
Transmitter extinction ratio OMI 8.2   dB
DGD penalty    1 dB @ 30 ps DGD
Note:   Parameters are specified over temperature and at end of life unless otherwise noted.
Note:   When shorter distances of SMF are used, it may be necessary to insert an inline optical attenuator
in the link to avoid overloading the receiver.
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 7
Warranty
● Standard warranty: 1 year
● Expedited replacement available via a Cisco SMARTnet® Service support contract
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 3.
Table 3. Cisco CWDM SFP Product Information
Product Number Description Color
CWDM-SFP10G-1470= Cisco CWDM 1470-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet  Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1490= Cisco CWDM 1490-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1510= Cisco CWDM 1510-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1530= Cisco CWDM 1530-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1550= Cisco CWDM 1550-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1570= Cisco CWDM 1570-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1590= Cisco CWDM 1590-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
CWDM-SFP10G-1610= Cisco CWDM 1610-nm SFP+; 10 Gigabit Ethernet Red
Regulatory and standards compliance
● Compliant with the ITU-T G.694.2 CWDM grid
● Safety: Laser Class I 21CFR1040
Cisco environmental sustainability